
RESOLUTION NO. eoe.S-Io{
A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2025 NON.AD VALOREM
ASSESSMENT ROLLS AND 2026 BUDCETS FOR SEVENTY-SEVEN
(77) MUNICIPAL SERVICE BENEFIT UNITS AND CERTIFYING
SAID ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR COLLECTION BY THE
HERNANDO COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR AS AUTHORIZED
BY FLORIDA STATUTES, CHAPTERS 125 & 197.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 125.01 and Chapter 197.363?, Florida Statutes, and

pursuant to the Hemando County ordinances listed on the attached Exhibit "A," the Hernando

County Board of Coun$r Commissioners has created Municipal Service Benefit Units as listed on

the attached Exhibit "A," which is attached hereto and is incorporated as a part of this document.

WHEREAS, tlese seventy-seven (77) Municipal Service Benefit units have adopted

and submitted budgets for the same year which said budget was approved by the Hernando

County Board of County Commissioners on September 23, ?025; and

WHEREAS, a non-ad valorem assessment roll has been prepared for each of the units

listed on the attached Exhibit "A" which shol's the lots and lands assessed, the amount of

assessment against each lot or parcel, and the manner of repayment of said assessmen! and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to approve these seventy-seven

(77) non-ad valorem assessments in order to provide funds for budgeted expenditures; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to impose an interest rate of 12

percent (12%) per year for delinquent paymentsi and

WHEREAS, said non-ad valorem assessments are to be included on the annual ad

valorem tax bill mailed by the Tax Collector.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The non-ad valorem assessment rolls, as filed with the Clerk of the Circuit

Court for the Municipal Service Benefit Units listed on Exhibit "A" are hereby confirmed,

approved, ratified and adopted.



SECTION 2, Each of the non-ad valorem assessment rolls shall be recorded by the Clerk

of the Circuit Court in a special assessment book for each of the Municipal Service Benefit Units.

This Resolution shall be recorded in the O.R. Books of Hernando County and shall constitute

notice of the levying of the non-ad valorem taxes against each of the parcels reflected in the special

assessment books.

SECTION 3. The assessments shall constitute a lien upon all real property of the unit as

of the date ad valorem taxes become liens. Unless fully paid and discharged or barred by law,

said annual service charges shall remain liens equal in rank and dignity with the lien of County

ad valorem taxes and superior in rank and dignity to all other liens, encumbrances, titles and

claims iry to or against the real property involved. lI the annual assessment levied on a lot is not

paid, a tax certificate pertaining to the property may be sold by the tax collector as set forth in

Chapter 197, florida Statutes.

SECTION 4. The assessment rolls, identified in Section t hereof, are hereby certified to

ty Tax Collector for mailing and collection

n Special Session this 23rd day of September 2025, A.D

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA
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EXHIBIT A
OVERVIEW OF EXISTING MUNICIPAL SERVICE BENEFIT UNITS (MSBU)

valorem assessments to be placed on the tax bills and collected in the same manner as ad valorem taxes ln Hemando County, such Municipal Seruice Benefit Unats (MSBUS) have been

BCC creales MSBUS according to the prcedures outlired in BCC Policy #16-1

Assessments are levied and @ll€ted in the same manner as ad valorem taxes

The lollMing table is a summary of oach of the existing MSBUS in Hemando County as of September 23, 2025

Count
Fund
No.

Phas€
No. MSBU Name

Ordinance
No. No. of Units No. of Llghts Total Budgel Assessment Amounl

1 to34 1 Soulhwesi Household Garbaoe Colleclion '17-39 45,522.00 N/A s13,1 38,979.00 '217.37
2 7541 93.24 368.1 1 $25.550.00 $45 00

3 7591 6 Deerlield Street Lighting 9$23 248.1 $25.900 00 $55.00
4 7571 7 93-22 132. $1 7.090 00

5 7671 12 Silverthom Slreel Liohtino 835.00 266 $116.400 00

6 7531 Rrdoe Manor Slreet Liohtino 92-17 1,'134.50 '102 $16,000 00
7 Hemando County Consolidaled Fire 99-1'1 See Detail N/A $62,870.306.00

Ba* Fee-all pa@ls (1 08,31 0.67unils)
Unimqoved LaN per parcl ( 21,332 6Tunits)

a@age (0 unis)
Reside@-,cr unil (91,63E units)

Conmercial lnspction Fe-Ft b6ine$ (3,2 1 2units)

Agticult!ftl Euidng+et SF ( 1 4,775unik)

lhdustriallntilelpu*/Gov-Fr SF O,87 5,320unils)

chutdes-Fr sF43@.83 aax. ( 1,533,549uni1s)

Connqcial -pc, SF (14,199,162 unts)
HospitauNuNng llme-pt SF (799,437 unils)

Rivet Run Club llouse-Wr unit (119 units)

Greenbriet-pet uni^ot O0O unig
Canp-A-Wyle-pt niuLot (211 uhits)

Govemment-@t sF (111,199 units)

337 02
$155 03

$0 08

$0 15

8 7't11 40 Hernando Beach Unds 13 B-C Slreet Liqhting 91-',t7 424 0A 149 $26,250.00 42 00

9 7121 41 Windidqe Slreel Ljqhirna 91-1 7 23.00 15 $9,680.00 15500
10 7211 46 Reqency Oaks Multipurpose 91-17 4t4 0a $69,400 00 ;65 00
11 47 97-24 433.00 116 $62,900.C ;75 00

7041 48 Sprino Hill Slroel Liohting 3310'1.50 91-17 32, 2.O1 4.4 $699.800 $14 00
13 7081 49 Villaoe at Hill 'N Dale Street Liohtino 91-',17 80 $5.790 $55.0C
14 7031 50 River Country Multipurpose 97-22 See Deta 1 $ 1 38.780.

469.r Residential unlls 151 00

64. Commercial unils ,97.00

7201 Potterfield Garden Acres Slreel Liohlino 91-1 7 127 00 17 $9,270 00
'16 7'181 1,280.00 388 $126,500 00

17 Hill 'N Dale Sk€et Liohtina 91-1 7 622 00 174 $58.1 75.00
7541 61 Damac Estates Slreet Liohtinq 92-07 164.00 28 $1 1,740 00

62 Doqwood Fire Hvdranl 97-24 236 50 N/A $42,598 00 't77 86
20 7401 65 Hemando Beach Slreel Liohlinq 91-17 2,277 50 $9,830.00
21 7511 69 Hemando Beach Boatfifl Mainlenane 92-16 943.00 N/A $1 21,800.00 35 00

22 7101 80 Braewood Streel Liohling 91-',17 100.00 11 $8,675.00 30.00
7521 89 92-18 667.50 86 $21,550. ;1 5.00

24 4411 99 Solid Waste Disposal (Lsndtill) 00-01 See Detail N/A $24,387,294.
Single Femily Residen@-Ft unil (86,859 units)

Multi Family Residen@lCondo-pe. unil (1,767 units)

Cla$ I Solid Waste (petton)

Construdion & Oemolition Debtis-pet ton

Yad Tpsh-per ton

Tire DisposaYl 6' and undernr ton

Tre D ispsal/Sem i -pet lon
Iire Oisposal/O ll- Road-pet l@

Trcvel TnilarRv without Tires-nat be
Travol Trciler/Rv wilh nres-fral lee

Singb-wide Mobile Home wilhout Ttes-f,at fee

Single-wide Mobile Hffie wilh Tires-flal fee

Ooubla-wide Mobile Hme withod nes-fiet fee

Double-wide Mobile Home wilh nas-frel lae

s98 04

$98 04

'150.00

200 00

230 00

s255 00
s400.00
t450 00

7931 124 Milchell Fleiohts Streel Liohtino 00-09 1 06.00 24 $10,000 00 75 00

26 7901 Forl Oade Slreel Liahtino 00-16 164.00 38 $10,800 00

27 71 00-18 273.0O N/A $26.250.00 $45 00

28 7 102 144 Oakrcod Acres Slreet Liahtina 04-22 '187.00 $ 15.650 00 $30 00

29 7032 145 Orchard Park Phase lll Multipurcose o4-23 55 00 20 $1 7,550.00 s230 00

30 Silver Ridae Slreet Liqhlinq 06-13 165.00 39 $24,200.00 $80.00

7044 162 Soulh Brooksville Liohtino o9-'r l 375 34 84 $ 1 7.900 00 i32 00

185 Han@ck Lake Road Paving 14-O2 000 N/A $ 1 4.1 00.00

7994 147 Crum Road Paving IJ. IJ 0. I $1 1,600 00

34 '188 Eider Road Pavino 13-21 0. I $10,395 00

7945 191 loysl Hiohlands 20'13- Area B 1 3-35 839.00 N/A $3 1 0.500.00

36 7946 192 Royal Highlands 20'13-Area C 1 3-36 0.0 N/A $42,000 00



37
33 Roy.r Brlhrdnd! 2013'A@. F 13{1 000

wcsl H.m6ndo slro€l LEhi ns
t65.7@ @ t218 o0
$24,1@ O0 $31100
$19,300 0o s26800
$37,.100 00 $233 m

1516 55 00 $19,800 00 $274 aA

M.x'@n C.har, Road P.v'na 15-17 1550 $18 000 00 $473 00
1518 159 50 $6!,60000 t254 00

P.lr6nAv. Ro.d P.en! s40100
245 s365 oO

$70 m
t3500000 $402 00

2AA Parr€d Buhhc Road Pav'^o $35600
5271 00
$364 00

211
011 700 00 $340 00
$14 400 OO t365 00

od Sau.wAve Ro.d P.vina 17 20 $2880000 9393 00
215 Ti.emulGa Road Pavino 5443 00

Alb.na sh.r R@d Pavng s59a 00
Kodr.k Wr.n Road Pav'ns 11 24 19 50 !16,90000 $359 00
wood olnl A!. Ro.d P.vm! 1/ 25 36m t33 900 0o $412 00
Sw..i Gum Ro.d M'llmss 3100 t1560000 $340 00

17-36 15 50 !850000 $376 00
Mr6h wEnave Ro.d P6vrng 17,35 950 16,30000 $663 00
P,prnq PloverArea Road Pav na '17-37 6? 00 $33900

TU2 223 t3,4.000 o0 !581 00
1364 o0
5375 00

3800 t447 o0
23 00 $733 00

s412 00
$993 00

Unsrle Slruciurc Ab€l€m€nl $0m
20 09 5121574AA s000

76 Ponn SUS@up O!c|( Pavino 22-22 $666 060 00 $1,532 00
K.nt'nqro. woode stG€l L shr ns $35 00
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